1GND_F
GND_S
3
2
ENABLE
5
6
4

REF3233 3.3 V
REF3240 4.096 V
Table 1. PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PRODUCT OUTPUT VOLTAGE PACKAGE-LEAD PACKAGE DESIGNATOR (2) PACKAGE MARKING
REF3212AMDBVREP 1.25 V SOT23-6 DBV R3AM
REF3220AMDBVREP 2.048 V SOT23-6 DBV R3BM
REF3225AMDBVREP 2.5 V SOT23-6 DBV R3CM
REF3230AMDBVREP 3 V SOT23-6 DBV R3DM
REF3233AMDBVREP 3.3 V SOT23-6 DBV R3EM
REF3240AMDBVREP 4.096 V SOT23-6 DBV R3FM
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2006–2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): REF3212-EP, REF3220-EP, REF3225-EP REF3230-EP, REF3233-EP, REF3240-EP
Not Recommended For
New Designs